

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 003611
Date 28 May 2019

Dog Wardens

Request:

1. For each year from 2005/6 to 2018/19 could you please tell me the total number of w.t.e (whole time equivalent) dog wardens you employ?
[1 w.t.e. Dog Warden per year.](#)

[Please note Dog Warden Service prior to 2008 was in-house. From 2008 service has been contracted out to external provider.](#)

2. For each year from 2005/6 to 2018/19 how many Commercial Breeding Establishments are there for dogs? (Commercial Breeding Establishments defined as 5 or more litters per year).
[2005-2016 =0](#)
[2017=1](#)
[2018=1](#)
[2109=3](#)